GRINDS ONE LAKE FOUNDATION

The Grindstone Lake Foundation (the Foundation) was founded for the purpose of acquiring and rehabilitating a 57-acre tract of land—comprised predominantly of a cranberry bog—on the Grindstone Lake shoreland in Sawyer County, Wisconsin

MISSION

The mission of the Foundation is to steward the protection, restoration, and preservation of the tract to wetlands and create a community-supported nature area that is publicly accessible to Grindstone Lake residents and visitors.

A PLACE ABUNDANT

As stewards of this vital tract of land and Grindstone Lake, we seek to:

- Protect the quality and clarity of Grindstone Lake waters
- Protect Grindstone Lake land
- Restore the tract of land from cranberry bog to its original wetlands state
- Preserve the lake's natural ecosystem
- Protect native aquatic plants and animals from the adverse effects of the former bog
- Inform residents and visitors of restoration efforts and ways to get involved
- Ensure public access to the land
- · Create educational and eco-recreational opportunities
- Educate visitors on the history of the site and the impact of commercial bogs
- Improve and enhance the surrounding community

For questions or more information, contact Cindy Parker at cparker.grindstonelake@gmail.com

Yes, I would like to support the Grindstone Lake Foundation.

I would like my donation to support:	
Land Acquisiti	on Operating Costs
\$10,000	\$1,000
\$5,000	Other
\$2,500	
Grindstone Lake F	k you for supporting Foundation, a 501(c)3 nonprofit. nation is tax deductible.
Name (please print you	ur name as you wish to be acknowledged)
Address	
City, State & Zip	
Email	Phone
\$ Amount	□ One-Time Donation □ Monthly
Signature	List as Undisclosed
	ayment Method
□ Direct Debit	aymon momou
Financial Institution	n & Branch Name
Routing Number	
Account Number	
Credit Card	
Card Number	
Expiration Date	CVV Code
Check (payable to G	Grindstone Lake Foundation)